European Youth Championships

P

G I RLS - DO U B LES $;‘:g;f:§w“~ﬁ FEDERATION
Official Date: 2011.04.18 4:50 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Pos Federation Code Sqg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
1. RUSSIA2 044 2 VERKHOVA, Margarita 191 153 213 168 183 198 1106 184,33
045 2 KOSIAKOVA, Polina 209 196 227 279 215 257 1383 230,50
Total 400 349 440 447 398 455 2489 207,42
2. RUSSIA1 043 1 KRYL, Kristina 156 163 203 195 215 266 1198 199,67
046 1 KOROBKOVA, Alena 256 202 185 206 223 214 1286 214,33
Total 412 365 388 401 438 480 2484 207,00 -5
3. FINLAND 2 015 2 PASANEN, Sanna 214 168 146 172 216 222 1138 189,67
014 2 LUNDEN, Roosa 232 237 179 221 207 213 1289 214,83
Total 446 405 325 393 423 435 2427 202,25 -62
4. ENGLAND 1 012 1 FROST, Hannah 195 152 160 235 182 182 1106 184,33
011 1 HEDLEY, Bethany 247 246 183 224 202 190 1292 215,33
Total 442 398 343 459 384 372 2398 199,83  -91
5. FINLAND 1 016 1 FORSLUND, Sonja 203 192 204 182 202 184 1167 194,50
017 1 JOKINEN, Jonna 205 216 213 187 181 211 1213 202,17
Total 408 408 417 369 383 395 2380 198,33 -109
6. ENGLAND 2 010 2 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 279 231 201 190 187 155 1243 207,17
013 2 GATES, Danielle 215 197 161 185 198 180 1136 189,33
Total 494 428 362 375 385 335 2379 198,25 -110
7. SWEDEN 2 057 2  KIISKINEN, Susanna 134 162 224 213 180 242 1155 192,50
055 2 WEGNER, Jenny 199 168 215 224 224 179 1209 201,50
Total 333 330 439 437 404 421 2364 197,00 -125
8. UKRAINE 2 063 2 KOVALOVA, Daria 204 186 211 248 205 167 1221 203,50
062 2 IAKUNINA, Oleksandra 201 175 243 159 181 181 1140 190,00
Total 405 361 454 407 386 348 2361 196,75 -128
9. NORWAY 2 040 2 ALMESTRAND, Line Berg 171 182 202 171 209 203 1138 189,67
039 2 HANSEN, Andrea 219 212 190 173 191 214 1199 199,83
Total 390 394 392 344 400 417 2337 194,75 -152
10. POLAND 1 042 1 PAJAK, Daria 222 194 221 182 222 160 1201 200,17
041 1  PRZYZYCKA, Jagoda 202 191 137 210 153 191 1084 180,67
Total 424 385 358 392 375 351 2285 190,42 -204
11. SWEDEN 1 056 1 LINDBERG, Janina 179 224 215 206 170 171 1165 194,17
054 1 ANDERSSON, Ida 174 211 179 160 211 153 1088 181,33

Total 353 435 394 366 381 324 2253 187,75 -236




Pos Federation Code Sqg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
12. GERMANY 2 022 2 MOTZER, Nadine 177 171 197 209 158 222 1134 189,00
024 2 TENSCHER, Lisa 171 189 213 171 190 178 1112 185,33

Total 348 360 410 380 348 400 2246 187,17 -243
13. NETHERLANDS 2 035 2 BORST, Lisanne 207 175 176 200 213 178 1149 191,50
034 2 VAN OJIK, Tessa 166 212 182 177 156 169 1062 177,00

Total 373 387 358 377 369 347 2211 184,25 -278
14. NETHERLANDS 1 036 1 GREINER, Samantha 159 221 190 180 172 209 1131 188,50
037 1 DE ROOlJ, Maxime 177 169 156 169 160 221 1052 175,33

Total 336 390 346 349 332 430 2183 181,92 -306
15. GERMANY 1 023 1 DEGENHARDT, Lea 176 204 189 170 185 179 1103 183,83
025 1  MATZ, Sandra 185 169 151 193 179 188 1065 177,50

Total 361 373 340 363 364 367 2168 180,67 -321
16. SCOTLAND 2 047 2 YUSAF, Tania 171 191 179 180 190 223 1134 189,00
048 2 RAMSAY, Stacy 161 169 148 172 195 170 1015 169,17

Total 332 360 327 352 385 393 2149 179,08 -340
17. DENMARK 1 006 1 JOHANSEN, Stine 190 193 160 144 179 188 1054 175,67
009 1 RASMUSSEN, Pernille 182 183 170 206 193 158 1092 182,00

Total 372 376 330 350 372 346 2146 178,83 -343
18. IRELAND 2 028 2 LARKIN, Amanda 190 158 158 153 180 177 1016 169,33
027 2 FINLAY, Sarah 179 206 180 187 193 179 1124 187,33

Total 369 364 338 340 373 356 2140 178,33 -349
19. CZECH REPUBLIC 002 2 PADAROVA, Ivana 176 174 195 204 208 145 1102 183,67
004 2 MARVALOVA, Nikola 167 167 166 191 176 170 1037 172,83

Total 343 341 361 395 384 315 2139 178,25 -350
20. FRANCE 2 019 2 MENIGOT, Eva 187 206 179 166 161 158 1057 176,17
021 2 THERAUD, Alexia 152 194 149 192 148 227 1062 177,00

Total 339 400 328 358 309 385 2119 176,58 -370
21. FRANCE 1 020 1 AUGLY, Betty 182 169 229 173 140 143 1036 172,67
018 1 JEAN, Anna-Belle 168 174 161 193 195 163 1054 175,67

Total 350 343 390 366 335 306 2090 17417 -399
22. IRELAND 1 030 1 CURRAN, Laura 202 167 170 162 169 196 1066 177,67
029 1 GOODE, Emily 111 185 213 143 165 202 1019 169,83

Total 313 352 383 305 334 398 2085 173,75 -404
23. CZECH REPUBLIC 005 1 KANOVA, Anna 137 166 166 175 217 193 1054 175,67
003 1 VLASAKOVA, Gabriela 155 156 186 183 168 180 1028 171,33

Total 292 322 352 358 385 373 2082 173,50 -407
24. DENMARK 2 007 2 PEDERSEN, Maria 170 148 190 175 152 175 1010 168,33
008 2 JOHANSEN, Rikke 161 184 153 201 191 166 1056 176,00

Total 331 332 343 376 343 341 2066 17217 -423




Pos Federation Code Sqg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
25. ISRAEL 2 032 2 AZULAI, Shir 203 162 145 159 181 169 1019 169,83
031 2 FISHLER, Lynne 161 136 202 201 160 169 1029 171,50

Total 364 298 347 360 341 338 2048 170,67 -441
26. SLOVAKIA 1 052 1 SRAMKOVA, Kristina 176 129 202 165 159 143 974 162,33
051 1 STANKOVA, Petra 165 127 162 148 236 202 1040 173,33

Total 341 256 364 313 395 345 2014 167,83 -475
27. TURKEY 2 061 2 AKAR, Ayse 175 208 160 168 143 160 1014 169,00
059 2 SANCAK, Melek 168 135 147 183 168 153 954 159,00

Total 343 343 307 351 311 313 1968 164,00 -521
28. SCOTLAND 1 049 1 REILLY, Cally 137 113 160 133 172 196 911 151,83
050 1 BISSETT, Lorri 138 145 203 146 152 132 916 152,67

Total 275 258 363 279 324 328 1827 152,25 -662
29. TURKEY 1 058 1 GUMUS, Ezgi 137 150 155 191 162 168 963 160,50
060 1 BINGUL, Dilara 126 159 129 110 145 184 853 142,17

Total 263 309 284 301 307 352 1816 151,33 -673
30. WALES 1 065 1 DUNWELL, Taylor 135 173 165 180 148 171 972 162,00
067 1 JONES, Rhian 137 144 123 127 148 126 805 134,17

Total 272 317 288 307 296 297 1777 148,08 -712
31. WALES 2 066 2 JONES, Kelly 144 169 154 144 126 155 892 148,67
064 2 ROGERS, Carrianne 157 148 135 127 138 138 843 140,50

Total 301 317 289 271 264 293 1735 144,58 -754

BUSTER:

Latvia 033 2 Kindzule, Adina 267 204 202 236 214 214 1337 222,83
Norway 038 1 Bakken, Sandra 175 165 146 179 187 158 1010 168,33
Catalonia 001 2 Mojarro, Lia 160 187 151 176 150 180 1004 167,33
Hungary 026 1 Bodolai, Dorottya 171 160 195 141 145 149 961 160,17
Slovakia 053 2  Kleinova, Lucia 137 149 152 134 168 147 887 147,83



European Youth Championships

DOUBLE FINALS GIRLS

EUROPEAN.
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official 2011.04.18 6:32 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
SEMI FINALS
AJE
Sl Name Country Result
1 VERKHOVA, Margarita Russia 171
KOSIAKOVA, Polina 183
354
FROST, Hannah 193
4 HEDLEY, Bethany England 217
410 |
A/E
Sl Name Country Result
2 KRYL, Kristina Russia 203
KOROBKOVA, Alena 223
426
PASANEN, Sanna . 222
3 LUNDEN, Roosa Finland 179
401
FINAL
A/E
Sl Name Country Result
1 FROST, Hannah Enaland 195
HEDLEY, Bethany 9 168
363
3 KRYL, Kristina Russia 190
KOROBKOVA, Alena 167
357
1
2
FINLAND 3
RUSSIA 3




European Youth Championships

>

BOYS - DOUBLES R e
Official Date: 2011.04.19 4:23 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Pos Federation Code Sq. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
1. SWEDEN 2 201 2 SVENSSON, Jesper 204 258 176 234 211 255 1338 223,00
200 2 JANSSON, Markus 258 279 192 188 169 209 1295 215,83
Total 462 537 368 422 380 464 2633 219,42
2. LATVIA2 166 2 VEZIS, Daniels 237 278 263 232 183 183 1376 229,33
163 2 LEVEKINS, Arturs 196 178 220 198 223 237 1252 208,67
Total 433 456 483 430 406 420 2628 219,00 -5
3. RUSSIA1 186 1 ZUBKOV, Artemy 248 172 170 236 238 190 1254 209,00
185 1 MINENKO, Alexander 211 215 236 190 237 255 1344 224,00
Total 459 387 406 426 475 445 2598 216,50 -35
4. ENGLAND 2 129 2 CROSBY, Elliot 201 200 181 276 278 216 1352 225,33
127 2 NOCK, Michael 209 210 195 189 178 212 1193 198,83
Total 410 410 376 465 456 428 2545 212,08 -88
5. ISRAEL1 161 1 NECHUSHTAN, Omer 227 209 191 258 182 210 1277 212,83
162 1 EFRATY, Shahar 200 187 237 21 204 195 1234 205,67
Total 427 396 428 469 386 405 2511 209,25 -122
6. FINLAND 2 132 2 KURPPA, Niko 214 235 183 214 212 179 1237 206,17
131 2  KALLIO, Jesse 232 184 234 223 206 184 1263 210,50
Total 446 419 417 437 418 363 2500 208,33 -133
7. FINLAND 1 134 1 LIUKKONEN, Niko 229 181 255 236 202 247 1350 225,00
133 1 VALTONEN, Anssi 224 191 195 176 190 171 1147 191,17
Total 453 372 450 412 392 418 2497 208,08 -136
8. SCOTLAND 2 190 2 BIONDI, Marco 190 226 206 227 222 162 1233 205,50
189 2 WILLIAMSON, Martin 166 236 258 178 215 208 1261 210,17
Total 356 462 464 405 437 370 2494 207,83 -139
9. GERMANY 1 142 1 MENACHER, Robin 189 227 245 237 218 216 1332 222,00
140 1 BUCHMANN, Dominic 200 197 167 185 181 227 1157 192,83
Total 389 424 412 422 399 443 2489 207,42 -144
10. NORWAY 2 177 2 GRINDVIK, Robin Nordas 183 200 21 209 193 179 1175 195,83
178 2  SELVNES, Pal 170 234 280 21 221 195 1311 218,50
Total 353 434 491 420 414 374 2486 207,17 -147
11. DENMARK 1 125 1 HENRIKSEN, Casper 218 184 170 190 212 240 1214 202,33
123 1 JORGENSEN, Torben 201 185 190 237 205 245 1263 210,50

Total 419 369 360 427 417 485 2477 206,42 -156




Pos Federation Code Sqg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
12. LATVIA1 165 1 JUBERTS, Edgars 222 168 182 206 217 169 1164 194,00
164 1 VEIDULIS, Verners 246 204 202 231 213 202 1298 216,33

Total 468 372 384 437 430 371 2462 205,17 -171
13. GREECE 2 145 2 STEFOPOULOS, Vasileios 161 226 205 233 192 183 1200 200,00
143 2 ZAFRAS, Antonios 201 205 192 230 224 190 1242 207,00

Total 362 431 397 463 416 373 2442 203,50 -191
14. UKRAINE 1 211 1 KONDRATYEV, Olexandr 214 216 214 215 187 222 1268 211,33
210 1 STEPANENKO, Viktor 159 161 213 169 223 226 1151 191,83

Total 373 377 427 384 410 448 2419 201,58 -214
15. CZECH REPUBLIC 119 1 LORENC, Jaroslav 226 205 238 184 223 183 1259 209,83
118 1 MACEK, Jan 236 192 203 160 181 184 1156 192,67

Total 462 397 441 344 404 367 2415 201,25 -218
16. SWEDEN 1 199 1 WILHELMSSON, Filip 181 189 231 184 212 198 1195 199,17
198 1 JOHNSON, Magnus 214 203 194 205 182 216 1214 202,33

Total 395 392 425 389 394 414 2409 200,75 -224
17. ENGLAND 1 126 1 FIDGETT, Matthew 170 218 223 182 187 186 1166 194,33
128 1 LAM, Christopher 215 180 232 194 223 197 1241 206,83

Total 385 398 455 376 410 383 2407 200,58 -226
18. DENMARK 2 122 2 ANDERSEN, Martin 191 192 185 183 238 191 1180 196,67
124 2 HANSEN, Carsten 200 230 189 170 200 216 1205 200,83

Total 391 422 374 353 438 407 2385 198,75 -248
19. NETHERLANDS 2 171 2 DE HAAN, Kevin 213 186 204 161 168 244 1176 196,00
174 2 SCHUUMAN, Joshua 177 185 237 225 161 217 1202 200,33

Total 390 371 441 386 329 461 2378 198,17 -255
20. CZECH REPUBLIC 120 2 TALPA, Marek 209 214 190 247 213 171 1244 207,33
121 2 SIROKY, Martin 196 169 146 184 216 214 1125 187,50

Total 405 383 336 431 429 385 2369 197,42 -264
21. BULGARIA 1 111 1 PETROV, Veselin 203 168 203 254 163 207 1198 199,67
109 1 MATEEV, Dimitar 182 201 170 222 189 205 1169 194,83

Total 385 369 373 476 352 412 2367 197,25 -266
22. BELGIUM 1 108 1 MEYLEMANS, Ziggy 159 178 222 234 177 198 1168 194,67
106 1 VAN OLMEN, Zeb 176 177 214 249 193 190 1199 199,83

Total 335 355 436 483 370 388 2367 197,25 -266
23. POLAND 1 181 1 MARKUSZEWSKI, Maksymilian 206 180 222 159 180 213 1160 193,33
182 1 PAWLUSZAK, Szymon 205 175 191 162 243 213 1189 198,17

Total 411 355 413 321 423 426 2349 195,75 -284
24. FRANCE 2 136 2 TRUCHOT, Aurelien 226 168 205 180 190 176 1145 190,83
138 2 HACHIN, Christophe 209 136 173 242 202 237 1199 199,83

Total 435 304 378 422 392 413 2344 195,33 -289




Pos Federation Code Sqg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
25. IRELAND 2 156 2 NALLY, Taylor 198 222 179 215 206 196 1216 202,67
158 2 GRICE, Kieran 250 203 175 161 183 138 1110 185,00

Total 448 425 354 376 389 334 2326 193,83 -307
26. SLOVAKIA 1 196 1  VOSKAR, Juraj 190 196 236 201 264 149 1236 206,00
195 1 KECKES, Marek 157 177 203 184 171 197 1089 181,50

Total 347 373 439 385 435 346 2325 193,75 -308
27. LITHUANIA 1 169 1 BAGDONAS, Paulius 214 277 174 164 227 189 1245 207,50
170 1 GINETAS, Manfredas 179 150 200 142 225 166 1062 177,00

Total 393 427 374 306 452 355 2307 192,25 -326
28. ICELAND 1 154 1 REYNISSON, Thordur Om 192 196 186 213 171 150 1108 184,67
152 1 SIGURDSSON, Einar Sigurdur 226 144 196 21 226 196 1199 199,83

Total 418 340 382 424 397 346 2307 192,25 -326
29. GERMANY 2 141 2 WIERSEMA, Steven 217 185 193 222 193 154 1164 194,00
139 2 BIRLINGER, Christian 154 215 191 197 181 201 1139 189,83

Total 371 400 384 419 374 355 2303 191,92 -330
30. WALES 1 214 1 FARNHAM, Thomas 159 195 162 169 186 185 1056 176,00
215 1 CUNNINGHAM, Jamie 186 224 198 193 228 205 1234 205,67

Total 345 419 360 362 414 390 2290 190,83 -343
31. ISRAEL 2 160 2 SPEIZMAN, Or 175 220 201 146 194 181 1117 186,17
159 2 SHECHTER, Tair 194 155 203 180 177 245 1154 192,33

Total 369 375 404 326 371 426 2271 189,25 -362
32. BELGIUM 2 107 2 WOUTERS, Lars 234 188 233 162 227 218 1262 210,33
105 2 VAN BOXEL, Wesley 184 159 148 158 162 180 991 165,17

Total 418 347 381 320 389 398 2253 187,75 -380
33. RUSSIA2 188 2 BELENKIY, Mikhail 204 183 170 155 212 167 1091 181,83
187 2 OKOROKOV, Maxim 180 209 193 176 203 197 1158 193,00

Total 384 392 363 331 415 364 2249 187,42 -384
34. CATALONIA 2 112 2 MONTANA, Sergi 214 215 179 150 168 172 1098 183,00
113 2 SUAREZ, Francisco 169 213 173 199 173 219 1146 191,00

Total 383 428 352 349 341 391 2244 187,00 -389
35. FRANCE 1 137 1 ORTEGA, Flavien 224 181 205 203 159 184 1156 192,67
135 1 BIHANNIC, Rodolphe 189 158 181 172 171 213 1084 180,67

Total 413 339 386 375 330 397 2240 186,67 -393
36. NETHERLANDS 1 172 1 VAN WEEREN, Jord 186 198 211 214 216 188 1213 202,17
173 1 HILFERINK, Ramon 196 159 147 180 168 173 1023 170,50

Total 382 357 358 394 384 361 2236 186,33 -397
37. GREECE 1 146 1 XAGORARIS, Konstantinos 191 158 224 253 154 179 1159 193,17
144 1 SELLAS, Thomas 155 189 180 169 198 181 1072 178,67

Total 346 347 404 422 352 360 2231 185,92 -402




Pos Federation Code Sqg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
38. NORWAY 1 175 1 KULSENG, Oyvin 182 193 176 181 226 210 1168 194,67
176 1 WALSTAD, Patrik Angen 179 158 191 202 178 147 1055 175,83

Total 361 351 367 383 404 357 2223 185,25 -410
39. CYPRUS 2 116 2 PERIKLEOUS, Nakis 234 224 150 170 163 180 1121 186,83
117 2 ERODOTOU, Neoklis 174 176 189 172 215 172 1098 183,00

Total 408 400 339 342 378 352 2219 184,92 -414
40. IRELAND 1 157 1 BYRNE, Aidan 196 158 179 181 170 155 1039 173,17
155 1 KESTELL, Matthew 181 199 193 198 236 154 1161 193,50

Total 377 357 372 379 406 309 2200 183,33 -433
41. HUNGARY 1 150 1  OBHOLCZER, Florian 179 180 172 156 161 183 1031 171,83
148 1 PISARSKY, Erich 248 234 171 191 139 179 1162 193,67

Total 427 414 343 347 300 362 2193 182,75 -440
42. ICELAND 2 153 2 VALGEIRSSON, Gudlaugur 187 135 168 152 154 190 986 164,33
151 2 JONSSON, Arnar David 190 173 207 187 265 181 1203 200,50

Total 377 308 375 339 419 371 2189 182,42 -444
43. LITHUANIA 2 168 2 VILDZIUNAS, Ignas 186 155 202 190 161 168 1062 177,00
167 2 PERECKAS, Lukas 224 176 140 210 159 204 1113 185,50

Total 410 331 342 400 320 372 2175 181,25 -458
44. SLOVAKIA 2 193 2 ANDRASSY, Lukas 163 189 216 172 157 174 1071 178,50
194 2 JURINYI, Luboslav 195 159 194 155 169 224 1096 182,67

Total 358 348 410 327 326 398 2167 180,58 -466
45. HUNGARY 2 149 2 RUSZNYAK, Robert 187 178 163 168 185 159 1040 173,33
147 2 NAGY, Norbert 202 162 217 178 212 152 1123 187,17

Total 389 340 380 346 397 311 2163 180,25 -470
46. SWITZERLAND 1 205 1 JORG, Marc 148 143 213 165 196 148 1013 168,83
202 1 CARE, Michel 181 169 212 169 182 204 1117 186,17

Total 329 312 425 334 378 352 2130 177,50 -503
47. POLAND 2 179 2 PREUS, Patryk 142 196 204 151 183 195 1071 178,50
180 2 KASTNER, Brajan 190 170 193 193 168 115 1029 171,50

Total 332 366 397 344 351 310 2100 175,00 -533
48. SCOTLAND 1 191 1 SNEDDEN, Stuart 172 191 194 138 159 170 1024 170,67
192 1 PATERSON, Conor 146 167 168 201 206 182 1070 178,33

Total 318 358 362 339 365 352 2094 174,50 -539
49. AUSTRIA 1 103 1 REPOLLES, Rafael 160 152 221 124 178 200 1035 172,50
102 1 REPOLLES, Daniel 173 159 212 171 153 190 1058 176,33

Total 333 311 433 295 331 390 2093 174,42 -540
50. ROMANIA 1 183 1 MIHAI, Robert Pavel 184 159 197 179 159 202 1080 180,00
184 1 RAZVAN, Christian Nitu 190 206 149 143 129 150 967 161,17

Total 374 365 346 322 288 352 2047 170,58 -586




Pos Federation Code Sqg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
51. CYPRUS 1 114 1 ECONOMIDES, Andreas 206 126 210 166 175 162 1045 174,17
115 1 KANIS, Vangelis 158 167 169 164 199 130 987 164,50

Total 364 293 379 330 374 292 2032 169,33 -601
52. TURKEY 1 209 1 AYDIN, Mert 173 140 164 181 179 166 1003 167,17
208 1 ERDIS, Berkay 235 172 153 173 133 143 1009 168,17

Total 408 312 317 354 312 309 2012 167,67 -621
53. SWITZERLAND 2 204 2 STURZENEGGER, Phillip 147 171 177 146 125 163 929 154,83
203 2  MOCKLI, Levin 170 167 196 220 155 156 1064 177,33

Total 317 338 373 366 280 319 1993 166,08 -640
54. WALES 2 212 2 HALL, Dominic 168 112 179 163 154 172 948 158,00
213 2 POWER, Kyle 166 182 176 153 195 170 1042 173,67

Total 334 294 355 316 349 342 1990 165,83 -643
55. AUSTRIA 2 101 2 PILECKY, Marco 169 167 180 170 170 127 983 163,83
104 2 VALLA, JUN., Paul 159 186 173 124 179 185 1006 167,67

Total 328 353 353 294 349 312 1989 165,75 -644
56. TURKEY 2 206 2 YAMAN, Ali Burak 183 156 185 160 156 154 994 165,67
207 2 BULCA, Berk 163 165 137 141 159 175 940 156,67

Total 346 321 322 301 315 329 1934 161,17 -699

BUSTER:

Estonia 130 1 Nebokat, Olari 171 173 192 191 173 158 1058 176,33
Bulgaria 110 2 Bogdanov, Georgi 159 168 181 200 169 176 1053 175,50
Slovenia 197 2  Stenko, Nino 218 123 162 182 163 183 1031 171,83



European Youth Championships

DO U B LE FI NALS BOYS $gsgzé:gWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.19 6:46 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
SEMI FINALS
A/E
Sl Name Country Result
1 SVENSSON, Jesper Sweden 226
JANSSON, Markus w 188
414 |
CROSBY, Elliot 168
4 NOCK, Michael England 237
405
A/E
Sl Name Country Result
5 VEZIS, Daniels Latvia 210
LEVEKINS, Arturs 243
453
3 ZUBKOV, Artemy Russia 204
MINENKO, Alexander u 197
401
FINAL
A/E
Sl Name Country Result
1 SVENSSON, Jesper Sweden 197
JANSSON, Markus w 163
360
5 VEZIS, Daniels Latvia 237
LEVEKINS, Arturs 202
439
1
2
ENGLAND 3
RUSSIA 3




GIRLS TEAMS

7

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official Date: 2011.04.21 11:57 AM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
014 LUNDEN, Roosa 223 210 205 226 223 193 1280 213,33
015 PASANEN, Sanna 181 235 166 213 184 221 1200 200,00
1. FINLAND 016 FORSLUND, Sonja 179 197 146 190 205 226 1143 190,50
017 JOKINEN, Jonna 188 184 210 202 190 209 1183 197,17
Total 771 826 727 831 802 849 4806 200,25
010 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 200 180 196 236 225 181 1218 203,00
011 HEDLEY, Bethany 246 234 185 194 242 187 1288 214,67
2. ENGLAND 012 FROST, Hannah 175 180 175 199 197 183 1109 184,83
013 GATES, Danielle 180 177 212 197 192 204 1162 193,67
Total 801 771 768 826 856 755 4777 199,04 -29
054 ANDERSSON, Ida 193 202 194 188 236 168 1181 196,83
055 WEGNER, Jenny 165 215 222 171 226 190 1189 198,17
3. SWEDEN 056 LINDBERG, Janina 176 177 184 189 177 216 1119 186,50
057 KIISKINEN, Susanna 205 182 204 212 201 167 1171 195,17
Total 739 776 804 760 840 741 4660 194,17 -146
043 KRYL, Kristina 173 193 215 200 162 194 1137 189,50
044 VERKHOVA, Margarita 128 193 234 237 157 169 1118 186,33
4. RUSSIA 045 KOSIAKOVA, Polina 235 244 210 192 163 179 1223 203,83
046 KOROBKOVA, Alena 173 178 178 190 184 176 1079 179,83
Total 709 808 837 819 666 718 4557 189,88 -249
022 MOTZER, Nadine 221 172 179 181 203 174 1130 188,33
023 DEGENHARDT, Lea 216 203 193 182 217 184 1195 199,17
5. GERMANY 024 TENSCHER, Lisa 171 160 209 181 142 168 1031 171,83
025 MATZ, Sandra 258 157 180 212 192 169 1168 194,67
Total 866 692 761 756 754 695 4524 188,50 -282
027 FINLAY, Sarah 170 216 180 226 180 236 1208 201,33
028 LARKIN, Amanda 237 180 172 167 190 169 1115 185,83
6. IRELAND 029 GOODE, Emily 189 216 168 192 222 203 1190 198,33
030 CURRAN, Laura 192 144 176 167 185 146 1010 168,33
Total 788 756 696 752 777 754 4523 188,46 -283




Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
034 VAN OJIK, Tessa 179 171 186 189 186 157 1068 178,00
035 BORST, Lisanne 197 153 196 214 156 186 1102 183,67
7. NETHERLANDS 036 GREINER, Samantha 175 197 200 188 164 173 1097 182,83
037 DE ROOIJ, Maxime 215 204 162 190 222 182 1175 195,83
Total 766 725 744 781 728 698 4442 185,08 -364
018 JEAN, Anna-Belle 160 173 188 228 203 156 1108 184,67
019 MENIGOT, Eva 191 190 181 171 151 136 1020 170,00
8. FRANCE 020 AUGUY, Betty 191 201 169 204 189 164 1118 186,33
021 THERAUD, Alexia 188 231 169 170 200 189 1147 191,17
Total 730 795 707 773 743 645 4393 183,04 -413
006 JOHANSEN, Stine 202 196 173 171 213 172 1127 187,83
007 PEDERSEN, Maria 199 156 215 150 196 202 1118 186,33
9. DENMARK 008 JOHANSEN, Rikke 193 179 173 164 172 214 1095 182,50
009 RASMUSSEN, Pernille 168 166 183 186 171 169 1043 173,83
Total 762 697 744 671 752 757 4383 182,63 -423
002 PADAROVA, lvana 210 158 179 186 225 209 1167 194,50
003 VLASAKOVA, Gabriela 236 172 167 161 161 145 1042 173,67
10. CZECH REPUBLIC 004 MARVALOVA, Nikola 209 151 176 167 115 147 965 160,83
005 KANOVA, Anna 146 155 148 200 159 187 995 165,83
Total 801 636 670 714 660 688 4169 173,71 -637
047 YUSAF, Tania 181 158 184 175 183 204 1085 180,83
048 RAMSAY, Stacy 155 190 126 200 131 163 965 160,83
11. SCOTLAND 049 REILLY, Cally 174 182 203 152 181 189 1081 180,17
050 BISSETT, Lori 135 151 185 131 144 128 874 145,67
Total 645 681 698 658 639 684 4005 166,88 -801
058 GUMUS, Ezgi 154 138 201 180 130 163 966 161,00
059 SANCAK, Melek 160 148 175 149 152 160 944 157,33
12. TURKEY 060 BINGUL, Dilara 147 156 144 125 112 137 821 136,83
061 AKAR, Ayse 160 206 180 180 203 162 1091 181,83
Total 621 648 700 634 597 622 3822 159,25 -984
064 ROGERS, Carrianne 159 175 126 165 135 128 888 148,00
065 DUNWELL, Taylor 188 138 143 145 112 104 830 138,33
13. WALES 066 JONES, Kelly 153 136 148 160 179 141 917 152,83
067 JONES, Rhian 146 175 130 182 166 147 946 157,67
Total 646 624 547 652 592 520 3581 149,21 -1225




Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
BUSTER

Ukraine 063 Kovalova, Daria 225 198 247 268 222 184 1344 224,00
Norway 039 Hansen, Andrea 259 197 234 138 228 202 1258 209,67

Israel 032 Azulai, Shir 162 194 190 217 217 243 1223 203,83

Latvia 033 Kindzule, Adina 215 201 201 184 202 187 1190 198,33

Norway 038 Bakken, Sandra 202 165 191 225 187 193 1163 193,83
Norway 040 Almestrand, Line Berg 200 167 181 184 233 188 1153 192,17
Poland 042 Pajak, Daria 202 164 169 174 203 225 1137 189,50
Ukraine 062 lakunina, Olexandra 191 212 184 191 178 159 1115 185,83
Slovakia 051 Stankova, Petra 188 201 178 160 202 158 1087 181,17
Catalonia 001 Mojarro, Lia 204 170 197 162 189 164 1086 181,00

Israel 031 Fishler, Lynne 201 164 153 188 182 195 1083 180,50
Slovakia 052 Sramkova, Kristina 159 160 176 166 203 145 1009 168,17
Slovakia 053 Kleinova, Lucia 147 144 158 114 178 164 905 150,83
Hungary 026 Bodolai, Dorottya 162 168 124 145 145 141 885 147,50
Poland 041 Przyzycka, Jagoda 168 120 140 162 159 128 877 146,17



European Youth Championships
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EUROPEAN

TEAM _ FINALS GIRLS TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.21 6:07 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
SEMI FINALS
A/E_ Name Federation Result

Ranking

LUNDEN, Roosa 217

PASANEN, Sanna 189

1 FORSLUND, Sonja FINLAND 212

JOKINEN, Jonna 213

831

KRYL, Kristina 245

VERKHOVA, Margarita 157

4 KOSIAKOVA, Polina RUSSIA 175

KOROBKOVA, Alena 155

732

A/E. Name Federation Result

Ranking

CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 200

HEDLEY, Bethany 213

2 FROST, Hannah ENGLAND 215

GATES, Danielle 205

833

ANDERSSON, Ida 212

WEGNER, Jenny 214

3 LINDBERG, Janina SWEDEN 200

KIISKINEN, Susanna 154

780




European Youth Championships

EUROPEAN

TEAM - F|NALS G|RLS TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.03.14 3:01 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Final
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
LUNDEN, Roosa 210
PASANEN, Sanna 208
FORSLUND, Sonja FINLAND 256
JOKINEN, Jonna 175
849
CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 181
HEDLEY, Bethany 191
FROST, Hannah ENGLAND 147
GATES, Danielle 211
730
1
ENGLAND 2
RUSSIA 3
SWEDEN 3




BOYS TEAMS 9

- (/F

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official Date: 2011.04.21 4:17 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
171 DE HAAN, Kevin 193 157 225 171 175 181 1102 183,67
172 VAN WEEREN, Jord 206 262 196 238 237 180 1319 219,83
1. NETHERLANDS 173 HILFERINK, Ramon 183 258 191 191 255 243 1321 220,17
174 SCHUURMAN, Joshua 300 214 233 237 258 191 1433 238,83
Total 882 891 845 837 925 795 5175 215,63
139 BIRLINGER, Christian 224 245 234 233 247 222 1405 234,17
140 BUCHMANN, Dominic 199 217 217 214 198 204 1249 208,17
2. GERMANY 141 WIERSEMA, Steven 197 226 221 193 211 169 1217 202,83
142 MENACHER, Robin 237 223 177 263 234 169 1303 217,17
Total 857 911 849 903 890 764 5174 215,58 -1
198 JOHNSON, Magnus 203 225 204 210 235 190 1267 211,17
199 WILHELMSSON, Filip 226 180 181 198 227 210 1222 203,67
3. SWEDEN 200 JANSSON, Markus 255 191 222 197 185 256 1306 217,67
201 SVENSSON, Jesper 219 200 197 196 279 237 1328 221,33
Total 903 796 804 801 926 893 5123 213,46  -52
163 LEVIKINS, Arturs 208 215 192 240 216 183 1254 209,00
164 VEIDULIS, Verners 234 155 202 222 212 211 1236 206,00
4. LATVIA 165 JUBERTS, Edgars 213 191 209 168 213 179 1173 195,50
166 VEZIS, Daniels 203 182 246 220 227 259 1337 222,83
Total 858 743 849 850 868 832 5000 208,33 -175
185 MINENKO, Alexander 203 201 204 202 205 188 1203 200,50
186 ZUBKOV, Artemy 197 204 160 193 267 192 1213 202,17
5. RUSSIA 187 OKOROKOV, Maxim 179 224 183 182 204 200 1172 195,33
188 BELENKIY, Mikhail 224 204 226 258 248 221 1381 230,17
Total 803 833 773 835 924 801 4969 207,04 -206
131 KALLIO, Jesse 203 244 200 243 183 246 1319 219,83
132 KURPPA, Niko 193 217 201 191 206 201 1209 201,50
6. FINLAND 133 VALTONEN, Anssi 131 193 179 194 226 187 1110 185,00
134 LIUKKONEN, Niko 211 205 232 200 223 182 1253 208,83

Total 738 859 812 828 838 816 4891 203,79 -284




Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
126 FIDGETT, Matthew 179 169 192 213 182 209 1144 190,67
127 NOCK, Michael 229 204 195 237 189 174 1228 204,67
7. ENGLAND 128 LAM, Christopher 237 178 204 203 269 172 1263 210,50
129 CROSBY, Elliot 192 207 198 201 186 188 1172 195,33
Total 837 758 789 854 826 743 4807 200,29 -368
118 MACEK, Jan 246 208 197 184 212 266 1313 218,83
119 LORENC, Jaroslav 179 180 193 227 247 187 1213 202,17
8. CZECHREPUBLIC 120 TALPA, Marek 203 153 203 234 204 197 1194 199,00
121 SIROKY, Martin 173 168 169 226 209 139 1084 180,67
Total 801 709 762 871 872 789 4804 200,17 -371
159 SHECHTER, Tair 212 200 183 170 191 150 1106 184,33
160 SPEIZMAN, Or 160 218 215 171 217 196 1177 196,17
9. ISRAEL 161 NECHUSHTAN, Omer 219 175 223 190 214 216 1237 206,17
162 EFRATY, Shahar 206 192 216 216 236 217 1283 213,83
Total 797 785 837 747 858 779 4803 200,13 -372
175 KULSENG, Oyvin 222 214 209 199 207 187 1238 206,33
176 WALSTAD, Patrik Angen 230 193 214 193 169 204 1203 200,50
10. NORWAY 177 GRINDVIK, Robin Nordas 191 209 182 197 178 212 1169 194,83
178 SELVNES, Pal 168 199 223 208 218 162 1178 196,33
Total 811 815 828 797 772 765 4788 199,50 -387
122 ANDERSEN, Martin 169 201 212 182 182 243 1189 198,17
123 JORGENSEN, Torben 215 212 175 213 193 202 1210 201,67
11. DENMARK 124 HANSEN, Carsten 181 236 190 206 158 183 1154 192,33
125 HENRIKSEN, Casper 246 184 164 177 191 179 1141 190,17
Total 811 833 741 778 724 807 4694 195,58 -481
155 KESTELL, Matthew 164 199 210 169 191 197 1130 188,33
156 NALLY, Taylor 208 221 198 170 205 196 1198 199,67
12. IRELAND 157 BYRNE, Aidan 200 218 225 223 192 175 1233 205,50
158 GRICE, Kieran 179 185 153 204 171 202 1094 182,33
Total 751 823 786 766 759 770 4655 193,96 -520
143 ZAFRAS, Antonios 155 162 172 192 246 223 1150 191,67
144 SELLAS, Thomas 205 179 201 201 142 213 1141 190,17
13. GREECE 145 STEFOPOULOS, Vasileios 171 248 207 190 170 211 1197 199,50
146 XAGORARIS, Konstantinos 176 247 169 135 189 193 1109 184,83
Total 707 836 749 718 747 840 4597 191,54 -578




Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
135 BIHANNIC, Rodolphe 177 174 160 146 167 180 1004 167,33
136 TRUCHOT, Aurelien 182 215 178 200 222 188 1185 197,50
14. FRANCE 137 ORTEGA, Flavien 179 194 181 197 181 242 1174 195,67
138 HACHIN, Christophe 200 200 190 187 213 242 1232 205,33
Total 738 783 709 730 783 852 4595 191,46 -580
151 JONSSON, Arnar David 232 203 212 240 257 209 1353 225,50
152 SIGURDSSON, Einar Sigurdur 162 158 148 168 228 205 1069 178,17
15. ICELAND 153 VALGEIRSSON, Gudlaugur 194 184 188 201 133 188 1088 181,33
154 REYNISSON, Thordur Om 202 177 185 146 153 180 1043 173,83
Total 790 722 733 755 771 782 4553 189,71 -622
105 VAN BOXEL, Wesley 179 168 186 191 173 186 1083 180,50
106 VAN OLMEN, Zeb 147 178 172 173 189 150 1009 168,17
16. BELGIUM 107 WOUTERS, Lars 208 247 187 237 205 235 1319 219,83
108 MEYLEMANS, Ziggy 159 134 257 190 199 200 1139 189,83
Total 693 727 802 791 766 771 4550 189,58 -625
167 PERECKAS, Lukas 174 167 173 182 140 204 1040 173,33
168 VILDZIUNAS, Ignas 189 181 166 211 200 206 1153 192,17
17. LITHUANIA 169 BAGDONAS, Paulius 235 256 193 213 223 177 1297 216,17
170 GINETAS, Manfredas 188 133 224 156 170 180 1051 175,17
Total 786 737 756 762 733 767 4541 189,21 -634
193 ANDRASSY, Lukas 181 201 158 171 215 199 1125 187,50
194 JURINYI, Luboslav 201 231 209 199 176 171 1187 197,83
18. SLOVAKIA 195 KECKES, Marek 171 201 170 185 180 225 1132 188,67
196 VOSKAR, Juraj 155 171 179 218 149 163 1035 172,50
Total 708 804 716 773 720 758 4479 186,63 -696
179 PREUS, Patryk 180 235 156 190 212 213 1186 197,67
180 KASTNER, Brajan 146 191 206 167 173 193 1076 179,33
19. POLAND 181 MARKUSZEWSKI, Maksymilian 194 161 166 221 190 169 1101 183,50
182 PAWLUSZAK, Szymon 200 200 199 168 197 147 1111 185,17
Total 720 787 727 746 772 722 4474 186,42 -701
189 WILLIAMSON, Martin 180 200 187 200 190 191 1148 191,33
190 BIONDI, Marco 262 208 184 239 169 234 1296 216,00
20. SCOTLAND 191 SNEDDEN, Stuart 195 164 156 165 186 199 1065 177,50
192 PATERSON, Conor 155 200 153 102 147 182 939 156,50
Total 792 772 680 706 692 806 4448 185,33 -727




Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
114 ECONOMIDES, Andreas 158 176 135 175 157 166 967 161,17
115 KANIS, Vangelis 169 187 200 188 157 186 1087 181,17
21. CYPRUS 116 PERIKLEOUS, Nakis 185 171 217 171 221 168 1133 188,83
117 ERODOTOU, Neoklis 217 152 214 192 178 220 1173 195,50
Total 729 686 766 726 713 740 4360 181,67 -815
202 CARE, Michel 167 197 180 245 185 201 1175 195,83
203 MOCKLI, Levin 187 193 189 177 204 168 1118 186,33
22. SWITZERLAND 204 STURZENEGGER, Phillip 162 175 170 108 226 143 984 164,00
205 JORG, Marc 183 185 168 161 145 192 1034 172,33
Total 699 750 707 691 760 704 4311 179,63 -864
212 HALL, Dominic 147 197 174 147 148 179 992 165,33
213 POWER, Kyle 145 190 170 168 177 179 1029 171,50
23. WALES 214 FARNHAM, Thomas 181 181 192 200 167 189 1110 185,00
215 CUNNINGHAM, Jamie 161 171 219 210 187 190 1138 189,67
Total 634 739 755 725 679 737 4269 177,88 -906
147 NAGY, Norbert 167 156 190 156 190 214 1073 178,83
148 PISARSKY, Erich 167 194 182 150 188 191 1072 178,67
24, HUNGARY 149 RUSZNYAK, Robert 136 173 187 182 156 186 1020 170,00
150 OBHOLCZER, Florian 170 195 214 193 150 173 1095 182,50
Total 640 718 773 681 684 764 4260 177,50 -915
101 PILECKY, Marco 180 199 172 208 169 161 1089 181,50
102 REPOLLES, Daniel 170 191 237 198 145 134 1075 179,17
25. AUSTRIA 103 REPOLLES, Rafael 139 162 192 141 170 157 961 160,17
104 VALLA, JUN., Paul 178 175 203 174 147 225 1102 183,67
Total 667 727 804 721 631 677 4227 176,13 -948
206 YAMAN, Ali Burak 208 125 169 146 121 158 927 154,50
207 BULCA, Berk 136 181 159 174 131 128 909 151,50
26. TURKEY 208 ERDIS, Berkay 171 180 156 155 168 185 1015 169,17
209 AYDIN, Mert 215 158 202 174 181 200 1130 188,33
Total 730 644 686 649 601 671 3981 165,88 -1194




Pos Federation Code Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
BUSTER

Romania 183 Mihai, Robert Pavel 225 216 189 227 154 159 1170 195,00
Ukraine 210 Stepanenko, Viktor 183 216 173 228 199 171 1170 195,00
Estonia 130 Nebokat, Olari 202 191 173 193 183 223 1165 194,17
Slovenia 197 Stenko, Nino 174 200 192 170 186 237 1159 193,17
Ukraine 211 Kondratyev, Olexandr 177 212 212 201 169 187 1158 193,00
Bulgaria 109 Mateev, Dimitar 222 168 180 170 167 201 1108 184,67
Bulgaria 110 Bogdanov, Georgi 196 244 213 128 155 137 1073 178,83
Romania 184 Razvan, Christian Nitu 178 193 198 153 176 147 1045 174,17
Catalonia 112 Montana, Sergi 215 204 161 151 148 165 1044 174,00
Bulgaria 111 Petrov, Veselin 165 129 181 190 175 168 1008 168,00
Catalonia 113 Suarez, Francisco 147 135 156 157 165 195 955 159,17



European Youth Championships

-

EUROPEAN

TEAM _ FINALS BOYS TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.21 6:29 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
SEMI FINALS
A/E_ Name Federation Result

Ranking

DE HAAN, Kevin 175

VAN WEEREN, Jord 222

1 HILFERINK, Ramon NETHERLANDS 177

SCHUURMAN, Joshua 156

730

LEVIKINS, Arturs 205

VEIDULIS, Verners 234

4 JUBERTS, Edgars LATVIA 184

VEZIS, Daniels 265

888

A/E. Name Federation Result

Ranking

BIRLINGER, Christian 225

BUCHMANN, Dominic 172

2 WIERSEMA, Steven GERMANY 149

MENACHER, Robin 245

791

JOHNSON, Magnus 266

WILHELMSSON, Filip 203

3 JANSSON, Markus SCHWEDEN 223

SVENSSON, Jesper 205

897




European Youth Championships

TEAM - F I NALS BOYS 'Eg?gl':f:gwuuc FEDERATION
Official 2011.03.14 3:01 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Final
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
LEVIKINS, Arturs 205
VEIDULIS, Verners 244
3 JUBERTS, Edgars LATVIA 181
VEZIS, Daniels 222
852
JOHNSON, Magnus 248
WILHELMSSON, Filip 201
4 JANSSON, Markus SWEDEN 229
SVENSSON, Jesper 183
861
1
LATVIA 2
GERMANY 3
NETHERLANDS 3




European Youth Championships

GIRLS - SINGLES

7

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official Date: 2011.04.23 4:28 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Pos Federation Code Sg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
1. UKRAINE 063 | 2 |KOVALOVA, Daria 237 181 279 266 222 172 1357 226,17 0
2. LATVIA 033 | 2 |KINDZULE, Adina 193 222 232 245 229 174 1295 215,83 -62
3. NORWAY 040 | 2 |ALMESTRAND, Line Berg 205 256 190 264 182 195 1292 215,33 -65
4. POLAND 042 | 2 |PAJAK, Daria 194 216 205 234 202 237 1288 214,67 -69
5. IRELAND 028 | 1 |LARKIN, Amanda 180 233 251 193 181 222 1260 210,00 -97
6. SWEDEN 054 | 1 |ANDERSSON, Ida 193 220 185 222 186 242 1248 208,00 -109
7. ENGLAND 011 | 2 |HEDLEY, Bethany 213 213 183 205 158 268 1240 206,67 -117
8. FINLAND 014 | 1 |LUNDEN, Roosa 187 248 217 171 209 206 1238 206,33 -119
9. DENMARK 006 | 1 |JOHANSEN, Stine 213 184 191 238 194 215 1235 205,83 -122
10. GERMANY 024 | 1 |TENSCHER, Lisa 203 203 161 239 213 214 1233 205,50 -124
11. FINLAND 016 | 2 |FORSLUND, Sonja 234 187 193 207 224 178 1223 203,83 -134
12. NORWAY 039 | 2 |HANSEN, Andrea 191 212 192 215 205 206 1221 203,50 -136
13. FINLAND 015 | 1 |PASANEN, Sanna 185 217 223 205 200 179 1209 201,50 -148
14. SWEDEN 056 | 1 |LINDBERG, Janina 179 191 235 204 202 194 1205 200,83 -152
15. FINLAND 017 | 2 |JOKINEN, Jonna 199 236 186 205 202 165 1193 198,83 -164
16. IRELAND 027 | 2 |FINLAY, Sarah 184 246 158 193 227 182 1190 198,33 -167
17. DENMARK 009 | 1 |RASMUSSEN, Pernille 185 222 190 186 214 191 1188 198,00 -169
18. RUSSIA 045 | 1 |KOSIAKOVA, Polina 185 181 152 218 225 214 1175 195,83 -182
19. RUSSIA 044 | 1 |VERKHOVA, Margarita 170 193 170 194 236 210 1173 195,50 -184
20. RUSSIA 046 | 2 |KOROBKOVA, Alena 188 213 212 197 166 192 1168 194,67 -189
21. GERMANY 025 | 1 |MATZ, Sandra 177 185 170 245 203 184 1164 194,00 -193
22. SCOTLAND 048 | 1 |RAMSAY, Stacy 223 161 179 180 213 206 1162 193,67 -195
23. ENGLAND 012 | 1 |FROST, Hannah 219 170 157 190 207 215 1158 193,00 -199
24, SLOVAKIA 051 | 1 |STANKOVA, Petra 203 168 213 189 203 180 1156 192,67 -201
25. SWEDEN 057 | 2 |KIISKINEN, Susanna 191 161 173 193 225 212 1155 192,50 -202
26. FRANCE 018 | 2 |JEAN, Anna-Belle 192 182 179 203 226 170 1152 192,00 -205
27. RUSSIA 043 | 2 |KRYL, Kristina 152 221 172 204 217 183 1149 191,50 -208
28. DENMARK 007 | 2 |PEDERSEN, Maria 179 168 174 228 186 204 1139 189,83 -218
29. ENGLAND 010 | 2 |CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 194 172 209 203 198 157 1133 188,83 -224
30. SWEDEN 055 | 2 |WEGNER, Jenny 171 191 220 201 159 189 1131 188,50 -226
31. GERMANY 023 | 2 |DEGENHARDT, Lea 193 184 204 164 198 184 1127 187,83 -230
32. IRELAND 029 | 2 |GOODE, Emily 189 182 227 179 168 177 1122 187,00 -235
33. SCOTLAND 047 | 2 |YUSAF, Tania 190 192 193 195 156 194 1120 186,67 -237
34. NETHERLANDS 037 | 1 |DE ROOIJ, Maxime 180 165 171 210 191 200 1117 186,17 -240
35. NETHERLANDS 036 | 1 |GREINER, Samantha 155 191 215 150 191 211 1113 185,50 -244
36. DENMARK 008 | 2 |JOHANSEN, Rikke 215 181 168 169 205 161 1099 183,17 -258
37. GERMANY 022 | 2 |MOTZER, Nadine 210 164 180 166 161 203 1084 180,67 -273
38. ENGLAND 013 | 1 |GATES, Danielle 117 193 178 210 181 200 1079 179,83 -278
39. ISRAEL 031 | 2 |FISHLER, Lynne 197 173 211 166 164 166 1077 179,50 -280
40. UKRAINE 062 | 2 |IAKUNINA, Olexandra 202 200 169 177 167 158 1073 178,83 -284
41. HUNGARY 026 | 1 |BODOLAI, Dorottya 162 188 151 223 174 171 1069 178,17 -288
42. NETHERLANDS 034 | 2 |VAN OJIK, Tessa 191 224 178 115 165 192 1065 177,50 -292
43. CATALONIA 001 | 1 |MOJARRO, Lia 195 152 225 138 188 167 1065 177,50 -292
44, CZECH REPUBLIC 004 | 2 |MARVALOVA, Nikola 180 162 190 208 173 143 1056 176,00 -301
45. IRELAND 030 | 1 |CURRAN, Laura 168 167 169 190 181 180 1055 175,83 -302
46. FRANCE 021 | 2 |THERAUD, Alexia 150 171 172 200 189 168 1050 175,00 -307
47. NETHERLANDS 035 | 2 |BORST, Lisanne 162 158 197 190 169 161 1037 172,83 -320
48. TURKEY 058 | 2 |GUMUS, Ezgi 231 176 126 199 149 156 1037 172,83 -320
49. CZECH REPUBLIC 003 | 2 |VLASAKOVA, Gabriela 150 169 134 202 200 181 1036 172,67 -321
50. WALES 066 | 2 |JONES, Kelly 142 170 197 169 169 188 1035 172,50 -322
51. CZECH REPUBLIC 005 | 1 |KANOVA, Anna 189 145 169 168 170 189 1030 171,67 -327
52. FRANCE 019 | 1 |MENIGOT, Eva 148 214 163 172 134 190 1021 170,17 -336




Pos
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

Federation
NORWAY
ISRAEL
FRANCE
CZECH REPUBLIC
SLOVAKIA
SCOTLAND
SLOVAKIA
TURKEY
WALES
TURKEY
SCOTLAND
WALES
WALES
POLAND
TURKEY

Code Sg. Name

038
032
020
002
053
049
052
059
065
061
050
067
064
041
060

P NP NRPNRRPRRPNMNNRRENER

BAKKEN, Sandra
AZULAI, Shir
AUGUY, Betty
PADAROVA, Ivana
KLEINOVA, Lucia
REILLY, Cally
SRAMKOVA, Kristina
SANCAK, Melek
DUNWELL, Taylor
AKAR, Ayse
BISSETT, Lori
JONES, Rhian
ROGERS, Carrianne
PRZYZYCKA, Jagoda
BINGUL, Dilara

179
176
155
180
157
201
172
192
171
118
141
145
106
171
127

184
118
170
159
127
156
203
201
183
156
166
134
166
136
128

156
180
211
151
195
173
148
165
179
162
128
120
149
111
141

160
191
142
179
165
144
142
118
119
156
159
148
146
117
151

167
165
183
168
145
161
138
139
138
151
146
207
129
144
131

6

168
181
150
166
203
155
170
136
148
184
180
148
185
169
140

Total
1014
1011
1011
1003

992
990
973
951
938
927
920
902
881
848
818

Ave.
169,00
168,50
168,50
167,17
165,33
165,00
162,17
158,50
156,33
154,50
153,33
150,33
146,83
141,33
136,33

Diff.
-343
-346
-346
-354
-365
-367
-384
-406
-419
-430
-437
-455
-476
-509
-539



European Youth Championships

SINGLE FINALS GIRLS .

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official 2011.04.23 6:01 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germ  any
SEMI FINALS
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
1 KOVALOVA, Daria UKRAINE 234
4 PAJAK, Daria POLAND 214
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
2 KINDZULE, Adina LATVIA 192
3 ALMESTRAND, Line Berg NORWAY 150
Final
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
1 KOVALOVA, Daria UKRAINE 268
3 KINDZULE, Adina LATVIA 184

1

LATVIA 2
POLAND 3
NORWAY 3




European Youth Championships

BOYS - SINGLES

-

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official Date: 2011.04.23 4:31 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Pos Federation Code Sg. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Ave. Diff.
1. GERMANY 141 2 |WIERSEMA, Steven 268 231 269 201 245 217 1431 238,50 0
2. NETHERLANDS 174 2 |SCHUURMAN, Joshua 210 259 279 179 264 223 1414 235,67 -17
3. ENGLAND 129 1 |CROSBY, Elliot 249 228 224 299 228 168 1396 232,67 -35
4. LATVIA 163| 1 |LEVIKINS, Arturs 228 237 209 248 233 211 1366 227,67 -65
5. SWEDEN 198 1 |JOHNSON, Magnus 248 236 204 203 204 258 1353 225,50 -78
6. CZECH REPUBLIC 120 1 |TALPA, Marek 223 234 225 213 221 235 1351 225,17 -80
7. ENGLAND 127 1 |[NOCK, Michael 215 222 249 223 225 194 1328 221,33 -103
8. SWEDEN 199 1 |WILHELMSSON, Filip 194 207 275 197 201 249 1323 220,50 -108
9. NETHERLANDS 172 1 |VAN WEEREN, Jord 169 236 259 216 206 230 1316 219,33 -115
10. GERMANY 139| 2 |BIRLINGER, Christian 228 185 209 204 234 255 1315 219,17 -116
11. LATVIA 164 2 |VEIDULIS, Verners 189 267 182 236 201 237 1312 218,67 -119
12. ISRAEL 162 1 |EFRATY, Shahar 225 233 219 206 203 216 1302 217,00 -129
13. RUSSIA 185 1 |MINENKO, Alexander 201 234 192 253 206 212 1298 216,33 -133
14. SWEDEN 201| 2 |SVENSSON, Jesper 248 258 203 203 182 203 1297 216,17 -134
15. SWEDEN 200| 2 |JANSSON, Markus 245 197 224 205 219 200 1290 215,00 -141
16. ENGLAND 128( 2 [LAM, Christopher 193 248 233 209 188 210 1281 213,50 -150
17. GREECE 143| 2 |ZAFRAS, Antonios 253 195 201 237 182 210 1278 213,00 -153
18. FINLAND 131 2 |KALLIO, Jesse 172 234 218 202 214 230 1270 211,67 -161
19. ISRAEL 159 1 |SHECHTER, Tair 232 204 215 203 218 185 1257 209,50 -174
20. ICELAND 151 2 |JONSSON, Arnar David 164 211 236 224 227 190 1252 208,67 -179
21. GREECE 146 1 |XAGORARIS, Konstantinos 209 196 214 224 212 196 1251 208,50 -180
22. LATVIA 166 2 |VEZIS, Daniels 248 206 178 176 250 190 1248 208,00 -183
23. GERMANY 140 1 |BUCHMANN, Dominic 195 227 193 214 206 211 1246 207,67 -185
24. ISRAEL 161 2 |NECHUSHTAN, Omer 214 193 232 213 201 186 1239 206,50 -192
25. GERMANY 142 1 |MENACHER, Robin 253 205 166 210 207 196 1237 206,17 -194
26. HUNGARY 148( 1 |PISARSKY, Erich 213 235 196 196 201 188 1229 204,83 -202
27. NORWAY 177 2 |GRINDVIK, Robin Nordas 247 205 179 190 200 204 1225 204,17 -206
28. FINLAND 134 1 |LIUKKONEN, Niko 216 191 171 214 215 216 1223 203,83 -208
29. RUSSIA 186 1 |ZUBKOV, Artemy 234 191 189 189 224 195 1222 203,67 -209
30. NORWAY 176 1 |WALSTAD, Patrik Angen 201 202 243 195 195 178 1214 202,33 -217
31. DENMARK 123 1 |JORGENSEN, Torben 232 255 194 171 185 174 1211 201,83 -220
32. CZECH REPUBLIC 119 2 |LORENC, Jaroslav 227 233 215 180 182 166 1203 200,50 -228
33. NORWAY 178 2 |SELVNES, Pal 211 182 213 217 166 213 1202 200,33 -229
34. LATVIA 165 1 |JUBERTS, Edgars 208 194 245 203 181 168 1199 199,83 -232
35. CYPRUS 117 1 |ERODOTOU, Neoklis 202 207 216 174 213 185 1197 199,50 -234
36. POLAND 180 2 |[KASTNER, Brajan 204 191 181 213 225 181 1195 199,17 -236
37. RUSSIA 188 2 |BELENKIY, Mikhail 186 232 261 178 157 179 1193 198,83 -238
38. TURKEY 206| 2 |YAMAN, Ali Burak 180 199 166 217 195 235 1192 198,67 -239
39. RUSSIA 187 2 |OKOROKOV, Maxim 197 177 206 200 216 196 1192 198,67 -239
40. LITHUANIA 169 1 |[BAGDONAS, Paulius 226 192 223 176 218 156 1191 198,50 -240
41. NETHERLANDS 173| 1 |HILFERINK, Ramon 198 169 206 178 190 249 1190 198,33 -241
42. CZECH REPUBLIC 121 1 |SIROKY, Martin 186 235 220 165 186 196 1188 198,00 -243
43. FRANCE 138 2 |HACHIN, Christophe 226 187 182 155 202 232 1184 197,33 -247
44, CZECH REPUBLIC 118 2 |MACEK, Jan 171 213 196 213 185 203 1181 196,83 -250
45. NORWAY 175 1 |KULSENG, Oyvin 193 167 215 188 180 237 1180 196,67 -251
46. HUNGARY 150 2 |OBHOLCZER, Florian 193 212 178 193 227 177 1180 196,67 -251
47. DENMARK 122 1 |ANDERSEN, Martin 142 239 152 238 216 189 1176 196,00 -255
48. SLOVAKIA 195 1 |KECKES, Marek 204 201 183 162 234 189 1173 195,50 -258
49. SCOTLAND 189( 2 |WILLIAMSON, Martin 199 144 204 202 190 229 1168 194,67 -263
50. LITHUANIA 167 2 |PERECKAS, Lukas 192 223 234 169 169 178 1165 194,17 -266
51. SLOVAKIA 194 2 |JURINYI, Luboslav 193 216 235 141 179 199 1163 193,83 -268
52. SCOTLAND 190 2 |BIONDI, Marco 210 146 231 167 214 193 1161 193,50 -270




Pos

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Federation
SWITZERLAND

CYPRUS
DENMARK
GREECE

NETHERLANDS

IRELAND
ENGLAND
CATALONIA
DENMARK
FINLAND
UKRAINE
ESTONIA
UKRAINE
POLAND
AUSTRIA
GREECE
HUNGARY
ROMANIA
ICELAND
SLOVENIA
SCOTLAND
FRANCE
BULGARIA
POLAND
FINLAND
ICELAND
FRANCE
TURKEY
IRELAND
BELGIUM
SLOVAKIA
FRANCE
AUSTRIA
IRELAND
BELGIUM
BULGARIA
WALES
ICELAND
LITHUANIA
SLOVAKIA
CYPRUS
POLAND

SWITZERLAND

LITHUANIA
ISRAEL
WALES
BULGARIA
WALES
CYPRUS
TURKEY
CATALONIA
TURKEY
IRELAND
AUSTRIA
ROMANIA

SWITZERLAND

BELGIUM
BELGIUM

202
115
124
145
171
155
126
113
125
133
210
130
211
179
101
144
147
183
154
197
191
137
111
182
132
152
135
209
156
107
193
136
104
158
105
109
214
153
168
196
114
181
204
170
160
213
110
215
116
207
112
208
157
102
184
205
108
106

P NRPRPNMNNMRPNRPNMNNMNRPRPNMNRPNNMNMNRPNNNRRPRPRPRPRNNRNRPRPRPRPRERNNRNRPRPRPRPNRPRPRPRPRPREPREPNNNNNNNNRLSR

Code Sg. Name

CARE, Michel

KANIS, Vangelis
HANSEN, Carsten
STEFOPOULOS, Vasileios
DE HAAN, Kevin
KESTELL, Matthew
FIDGETT, Matthew
SUAREZ, Francisco
HENRIKSEN, Casper
VALTONEN, Anssi
STEPANENKO, Viktor
NEBOKAT, Olari
KONDRATYEYV, Olexandr
PREUS, Patryk
PILECKY, Marco
SELLAS, Thomas

NAGY, Norbert

MIHAI, Robert Pavel
REYNISSON, Thordur Om
STENKO, Nino
SNEDDEN, Stuart
ORTEGA, Flavien
PETROV, Veselin
PAWLUSZAK, Szymon
KURPPA, Niko
SIGURDSSON, Einar Sigurdur
BIHANNIC, Rodolphe
AYDIN, Mert

NALLY, Taylor
WOUTERS, Lars
ANDRASSY, Lukas
TRUCHOT, Aurelien
VALLA, JUN., Paul
GRICE, Kieran

VAN BOXEL, Wesley
MATEEV, Dimitar
FARNHAM, Thomas
VALGEIRSSON, Gudlaugur
VILDZIUNAS, Ignas
VOSKAR, Juraj
ECONOMIDES, Andreas
MARKUSZEW SKI, Maksymilian
STURZENEGGER, Phillip
GINETAS, Manfredas
SPEIZMAN, Or

POWER, Kyle
BOGDANOV, Georgi
CUNNINGHAM, Jamie
PERIKLEOUS, Nakis
BULCA, Berk
MONTANA, Sergi

ERDIS, Berkay

BYRNE, Aidan
REPOLLES, Daniel
RAZVAN, Christian Nitu
JORG, Marc
MEYLEMANS, Ziggy
VAN OLMEN, Zeb

182
177
186
226
181
190
156
257
191
169
182
162
205
225
203
193
193
222
206
151
202
168
177
169
201
162
158
146
221
180
184
234
150
173
172
195
183
157
153
203
124
175
190
190
104
156
159
167
186
166
181
197
158
142
202
167
165
117

211
195
171
181
177
216
189
189
179
176
215
220
191
172
174
222
196
173
189
230
171
204
174
201
145
225
164
121
141
201
169
147
200
142
176
148
138
172
176
149
216
186
209
143
167
197
151
125
156
167
180
212
166
167
126
178
169
138

225
183
232
196
188
192
190
184
160
195
166
170
183
200
175
135
187
174
223
190
214
197
160
198
169
129
210
234
190
157
184
170
208
185
175
189
158
178
156
183
146
161
174
204
214
177
179
186
189
189
135
139
177
183
178
146
172
202

189
214
190
194
161
169
184
181
211
196
194
177
205
155
212
176
201
172
205
156
192
182
235
170
212
187
232
178
173
186
164
177
156
214
169
204
202
213
196
191
169
182
146
135
212
174
150
178
181
175
180
148
139
137
148
179
146
165

171
193
203
162
222
206
166
181
166
183
190
237
174
181
176
201
178
179
164
202
171
166
161
193
218
245
165
215
170
197
181
180
221
170
187
160
201
171
223
205
191
185
171
169
171
150
205
172
151
168
151
155
175
175
180
158
166
171

6

183
196
175
196
224
180
265
158
234
219
190
168
170
188
180
192
161
194
127
184
161
190
199
172
158
153
170
192
190
162
198
171
144
187
190
172
183
174
160
122
192
149
143
191
161
174
182
194
157
152
187
163
184
190
155
146
150
171

Total
1161
1158
1157
1155
1153
1153
1150
1150
1141
1138
1137
1134
1128
1121
1120
1119
1116
1114
1114
1113
1111
1107
1106
1103
1103
1101
1099
1086
1085
1083
1080
1079
1079
1071
1069
1068
1065
1065
1064
1053
1038
1038
1033
1032
1029
1028
1026
1022
1020
1017
1014
1014
999
994
989
974
968
964

Ave.
193,50
193,00
192,83
192,50
192,17
192,17
191,67
191,67
190,17
189,67
189,50
189,00
188,00
186,83
186,67
186,50
186,00
185,67
185,67
185,50
185,17
184,50
184,33
183,83
183,83
183,50
183,17
181,00
180,83
180,50
180,00
179,83
179,83
178,50
178,17
178,00
177,50
177,50
177,33
175,50
173,00
173,00
172,17
172,00
171,50
171,33
171,00
170,33
170,00
169,50
169,00
169,00
166,50
165,67
164,83
162,33
161,33
160,67

Diff.
-270
-273
-274
-276
-278
-278
-281
-281
-290
-293
-294
-297
-303
-310
-311
-312
-315
-317
-317
-318
-320
-324
-325
-328
-328
-330
-332
-345
-346
-348
-351
-352
-352
-360
-362
-363
-366
-366
-367
-378
-393
-393
-398
-399
-402
-403
-405
-409
-411
-414
-417
-417
-432
-437
-442
-457
-463
-467



Pos

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.

Federation
HUNGARY
SWITZERLAND
SCOTLAND
AUSTRIA
WALES

Code Sg. Name

149
203
192
103
212

PN RN

RUSZNYAK, Robert
MOCKLI, Levin
PATERSON, Conor
REPOLLES, Rafael
HALL, Dominic

160
173
151
156
132

153
196
154
171
173

150
175
183
164
173

152
126
149
148
129

134
134
130
129
129

6

202
136
170
135
147

Total
951
940
937
903
883

Ave.
158,50
156,67
156,17
150,50
147,17

Diff.
-480
-491
-494
-528
-548



European Youth Championships

>~

SINGLE FINALS BOYS 1E'|EJI'::}I';IE;C'}‘WLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.23 6:01 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germ  any
SEMI FINALS
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
1 WIERSEMA, Steven GERMANY 225
4 LEVIKINS, Arturs LATVIA 205
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
2 SCHUURMAN, Joshua NETHERLANDS 227
3 CROSBY, Elliot ENGLAND 215
Final
A/E. Name Federation Result
Ranking
1 WIERSEMA, Steven GERMANY 221
3 SCHUURMAN, Joshua NETHERLANDS 196

1

NETHERLANDS 2
LATVIA 3
ENGLAND 3




European Youth Championships

>
ALL-EVENT GIRLS ool it
Official Date: 2011.04.23 4:57 PM
Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.
1. UKRAINE 063 KOVALOVA, Daria 1.221 1.344 1.357 3.922 18 217,89
2. LATVIA 033 KINDZULE, Adina 1.337 1.190 1.295 3.822 18 212,33
3.  ENGLAND 011 HEDLEY, Bethany 1.292 1.288 1.240 3.820 18 212,22
4.  FINLAND 014 LUNDEN, Roosa 1.289 1.280 1.238 3.807 18 211,50
5. RUSSIA 045 KOSIAKOVA, Polina 1.383 1.223 1.175 3.781 18 210,06
6. NORWAY 039 HANSEN, Andrea 1.199 1.258 1.221 3.678 18 204,33
7. POLAND 042 PAJAK, Daria 1.201 1.137 1.288 3.626 18 201,44
8. ENGLAND 010 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 1.243 1.218 1.133 3.594 18 199,67
9.  FINLAND 017 JOKINEN, Jonna 1.213 1.183 1.193 3.589 18 199,39
10. NORWAY 040 ALMESTRAND, Line Berg 1.138 1.153 1.292 3.583 18 199,06
11. FINLAND 015 PASANEN, Sanna 1.138 1.200 1.209 3.547 18 197,06
12. RUSSIA 046 KOROBKOVA, Alena 1.286 1.079 1.168 3.533 18 196,28
13.  FINLAND 016 FORSLUND, Sonja 1.167 1.143 1.223 3.533 18 196,28
14. SWEDEN 055 WEGNER, Jenny 1.209 1.189 1.131 3.529 18 196,06
15. IRELAND 027 FINLAY, Sarah 1.124 1.208 1.190 3.522 18 195,67
16. SWEDEN 054 ANDERSSON, Ida 1.088 1.181 1.248 3.517 18 195,39
17. SWEDEN 056 LINDBERG, Janina 1.165 1.119 1.205 3.489 18 193,83
18. RUSSIA 043 KRYL, Kristina 1.198 1.137 1.149 3.484 18 193,56
19. SWEDEN 057 KIISKINEN, Susanna 1.155 1171 1.155 3.481 18 193,39
20. GERMANY 023 DEGENHARDT, Lea 1.103 1.195 1.127 3.425 18 190,28
21. DENMARK 006 JOHANSEN, Stine 1.054 1.127 1.235 3.416 18 189,78
22. RUSSIA 044 VERKHOVA, Margarita 1.106 1.118 1.173 3.397 18 188,72
23. GERMANY 025 MATZ, Sandra 1.065 1.168 1.164 3.397 18 188,72
24. IRELAND 028 LARKIN, Amanda 1.016 1.115 1.260 3.391 18 188,39




Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.

25. ENGLAND 013 GATES, Danielle 1.136 1.162 1.079 3.377 18 187,61
26. GERMANY 024 TENSCHER, Lisa 1.112 1.031 1.233 3.376 18 187,56
27. ENGLAND 012 FROST, Hannah 1.106 1.109 1.158 3.373 18 187,39
28. GERMANY 022 MOTZER, Nadine 1.134 1.130 1.084 3.348 18 186,00
29. NETHERLANDS 037 DE ROOIJ, Maxime 1.052 1.175 1.117 3.344 18 185,78
30. NETHERLANDS 036 GREINER, Samantha 1.131 1.097 1.113 3.341 18 185,61
31. SCOTLAND 047 YUSAF, Tania 1.134 1.085 1.120 3.339 18 185,50
32. IRELAND 029 GOODE, Emily 1.019 1.190 1.122 3.331 18 185,06
33.  UKRAINE 062 IAKUNINA, Olexandra 1.140 1.115 1.073 3.328 18 184,89
34. DENMARK 009 RASMUSSEN, Pernille 1.092 1.043 1.188 3.323 18 184,61
35. FRANCE 018 JEAN, Anna-Belle 1.054 1.108 1.152 3.314 18 184,11
36. NETHERLANDS 035 BORST, Lisanne 1.149 1.102 1.037 3.288 18 182,67
37. SLOVAKIA 051 STANKOVA, Petra 1.040 1.087 1.156 3.283 18 182,39
38. CZECH REPUBLIC 002 PADAROVA, Ivana 1.102 1.167 1.003 3.272 18 181,78
39. DENMARK 007 PEDERSEN, Maria 1.010 1.118 1.139 3.267 18 181,50
40. FRANCE 021 THERAUD, Alexia 1.062 1.147 1.050 3.259 18 181,06
41. ISRAEL 032 AZULAI, Shir 1.019 1.223 1.011 3.253 18 180,72
42. DENMARK 008 JOHANSEN, Rikke 1.056 1.095 1.099 3.250 18 180,56
43. NETHERLANDS 034 VAN OJIK, Tessa 1.062 1.068 1.065 3.195 18 177,50
44. ISRAEL 031 FISHLER, Lynne 1.029 1.083 1.077 3.189 18 177,17
45. NORWAY 038 BAKKEN, Sandra 1.010 1.163 1.014 3.187 18 177,06
46. FRANCE 020 AUGUY, Betty 1.036 1.118 1.011 3.165 18 175,83
47. CATALONIA 001 MOJARRO, Lia 1.004 1.086 1.065 3.155 18 175,28
48. SCOTLAND 048 RAMSAY, Stacy 1.015 965 1.162 3.142 18 174,56
49. IRELAND 030 CURRAN, Laura 1.066 1.010 1.055 3.131 18 173,94
50. CZECH REPUBLIC 003 VLASAKOVA, Gabriela 1.028 1.042 1.036 3.106 18 172,56
51. FRANCE 019 MENIGOT, Eva 1.057 1.020 1.021 3.098 18 172,11
52. CZECH REPUBLIC 005 KANOVA, Anna 1.054 995 1.030 3.079 18 171,06
53. CZECH REPUBLIC 004 MARVALOVA, Nikola 1.037 965 1.056 3.058 18 169,89
54. TURKEY 061 AKAR, Ayse 1.014 1.091 927 3.032 18 168,44
55. SCOTLAND 049 REILLY, Cally 911 1.081 990 2.982 18 165,67



Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.

56. TURKEY 058 GUMUS, Ezqgi 963 966 1.037 2.966 18 164,78
57. SLOVAKIA 052 SRAMKOVA, Kristina 974 1.009 973 2.956 18 164,22
58. HUNGARY 026 BODOLAI, Dorottya 961 885 1.069 2.915 18 161,94
59. TURKEY 059 SANCAK, Melek 954 944 951 2.849 18 158,28
60. WALES 066 JONES, Kelly 892 917 1.035 2.844 18 158,00
61. POLAND 041 PRZYZYCKA, Jagoda 1.084 877 848 2.809 18 156,06
62. SLOVAKIA 053 KLEINOVA, Lucia 887 905 992 2.784 18 154,67
63. WALES 065 DUNWELL, Taylor 972 830 938 2.740 18 152,22
64. SCOTLAND 050 BISSETT, Lori 916 874 920 2.710 18 150,56
65. WALES 067 JONES, Rhian 805 946 902 2.653 18 147,39
66. WALES 064 ROGERS, Carrianne 843 888 881 2.612 18 145,11
67. TURKEY 060 BINGUL, Dilara 853 821 818 2.492 18 138,44



European Youth Championships

>
ALL-EVENT GIRLS ool it
Official Date: 2011.04.23 4:57 PM
Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.
1. UKRAINE 063 KOVALOVA, Daria 1.221 1.344 1.357 3.922 18 217,89
2. LATVIA 033 KINDZULE, Adina 1.337 1.190 1.295 3.822 18 212,33
3.  ENGLAND 011 HEDLEY, Bethany 1.292 1.288 1.240 3.820 18 212,22
4.  FINLAND 014 LUNDEN, Roosa 1.289 1.280 1.238 3.807 18 211,50
5. RUSSIA 045 KOSIAKOVA, Polina 1.383 1.223 1.175 3.781 18 210,06
6. NORWAY 039 HANSEN, Andrea 1.199 1.258 1.221 3.678 18 204,33
7. POLAND 042 PAJAK, Daria 1.201 1.137 1.288 3.626 18 201,44
8. ENGLAND 010 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 1.243 1.218 1.133 3.594 18 199,67
9.  FINLAND 017 JOKINEN, Jonna 1.213 1.183 1.193 3.589 18 199,39
10. NORWAY 040 ALMESTRAND, Line Berg 1.138 1.153 1.292 3.583 18 199,06
11. FINLAND 015 PASANEN, Sanna 1.138 1.200 1.209 3.547 18 197,06
12. RUSSIA 046 KOROBKOVA, Alena 1.286 1.079 1.168 3.533 18 196,28
13.  FINLAND 016 FORSLUND, Sonja 1.167 1.143 1.223 3.533 18 196,28
14. SWEDEN 055 WEGNER, Jenny 1.209 1.189 1.131 3.529 18 196,06
15. IRELAND 027 FINLAY, Sarah 1.124 1.208 1.190 3.522 18 195,67
16. SWEDEN 054 ANDERSSON, Ida 1.088 1.181 1.248 3.517 18 195,39
17. SWEDEN 056 LINDBERG, Janina 1.165 1.119 1.205 3.489 18 193,83
18. RUSSIA 043 KRYL, Kristina 1.198 1.137 1.149 3.484 18 193,56
19. SWEDEN 057 KIISKINEN, Susanna 1.155 1171 1.155 3.481 18 193,39
20. GERMANY 023 DEGENHARDT, Lea 1.103 1.195 1.127 3.425 18 190,28
21. DENMARK 006 JOHANSEN, Stine 1.054 1.127 1.235 3.416 18 189,78
22. RUSSIA 044 VERKHOVA, Margarita 1.106 1.118 1.173 3.397 18 188,72
23. GERMANY 025 MATZ, Sandra 1.065 1.168 1.164 3.397 18 188,72
24. IRELAND 028 LARKIN, Amanda 1.016 1.115 1.260 3.391 18 188,39




European Youth Championships

ALL-EVENT BOYS

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official Date: 2011.04.23 4:57 PM
Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.
1. NETHERLANDS 174 SCHUURMAN, Joshua 1.202 1.433 1.414 4.049 18 224,94
2.  SWEDEN 201 SVENSSON, Jesper 1.338 1.328 1.297 3.963 18 220,17
3. LATVIA 166 VEZIS, Daniels 1.376 1.337 1.248 3.961 18 220,06
4. ENGLAND 129 CROSBY, Elliot 1.352 1.172 1.396 3.920 18 217,78
5. SWEDEN 200 JANSSON, Markus 1.295 1.306 1.290 3.891 18 216,17
6. LATVIA 163 LEVIKINS, Arturs 1.252 1.254 1.366 3.872 18 215,11
7. GERMANY 142 MENACHER, Robin 1.332 1.303 1.237 3.872 18 215,11
8. GERMANY 139 BIRLINGER, Christian 1.139 1.405 1.315 3.859 18 214,39
9. FINLAND 131 KALLIO, Jesse 1.263 1.319 1.270 3.852 18 214,00
10. NETHERLANDS 172 VAN WEEREN, Jord 1.213 1.319 1.316 3.848 18 213,78
11. LATVIA 164 VEIDULIS, Verners 1.298 1.236 1.312 3.846 18 213,67
12. RUSSIA 185 MINENKO, Alexander 1.344 1.203 1.298 3.845 18 213,61
13. SWEDEN 198 JOHNSON, Magnus 1.214 1.267 1.353 3.834 18 213,00
14. LITHUANIA 169 BAGDONAS, Paulius 1.245 1.397 1.191 3.833 18 212,94
15. FINLAND 134 LIUKKONEN, Niko 1.350 1.253 1.223 3.826 18 212,56
16. ISRAEL 162 EFRATY, Shahar 1.234 1.283 1.302 3.819 18 212,17
17. GERMANY 141 WIERSEMA, Steven 1.164 1.217 1.431 3.812 18 211,78
18. ICELAND 151 JONSSON, Arnar David 1.203 1.353 1.252 3.808 18 211,56
19. CZECH REPUBLIC 120 TALPA, Marek 1.244 1.194 1.351 3.789 18 210,50
20. ENGLAND 128 LAM, Christopher 1.241 1.263 1.281 3.785 18 210,28
21. ISRAEL 161 NECHUSHTAN, Omer 1.277 1.237 1.239 3.753 18 208,50
22. ENGLAND 127 NOCK, Michael 1.193 1.228 1.328 3.749 18 208,28
23. SWEDEN 199 WILHELMSSON, Filip 1.195 1.222 1.323 3.740 18 207,78
24. NORWAY 178 SELVNES, Pal 1.311 1.178 1.202 3.691 18 205,06




Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.

25. SCOTLAND 190 BIONDI, Marco 1.233 1.296 1.161 3.690 18 205,00
26. RUSSIA 186 ZUBKOV, Artemy 1.254 1.213 1.222 3.689 18 204,94
27. DENMARK 123 JORGENSEN, Torben 1.263 1.210 1.211 3.684 18 204,67
28. CZECH REPUBLIC 119 LORENC, Jaroslav 1.259 1.213 1.203 3.675 18 204,17
29. GREECE 143 ZAFRAS, Antonios 1.242 1.150 1.278 3.670 18 203,89
30. RUSSIA 188 BELENKIY, Mikhall 1.091 1.381 1.193 3.665 18 203,61
31. BELGIUM 107 WOUTERS, Lars 1.262 1.319 1.083 3.664 18 203,56
32. GERMANY 140 BUCHMANN, Dominic 1.157 1.249 1.246 3.652 18 202,89
33. CZECH REPUBLIC 118 MACEK, Jan 1.156 1.313 1.181 3.650 18 202,78
34. FRANCE 138 HACHIN, Christophe 1.199 1.232 1.184 3.615 18 200,83
35. NORWAY 175 KULSENG, Oyvin 1.168 1.238 1.180 3.586 18 199,22
36. SCOTLAND 189 WILLIAMSON, Martin 1.261 1.148 1.168 3.577 18 198,72
37. NORWAY 177 GRINDVIK, Robin Nordas 1.175 1.169 1.225 3.569 18 198,28
38. UKRAINE 211 KONDRATYEV, Olexandr 1.268 1.158 1.128 3.554 18 197,44
39. GREECE 145 STEFOPOULOS, Vasileios 1.200 1.197 1.155 3.552 18 197,33
40. FINLAND 132 KURPPA, Niko 1.237 1.209 1.103 3.549 18 197,17
41. DENMARK 122 ANDERSEN, Martin 1.180 1.189 1.176 3.545 18 196,94
42. LATVIA 165 JUBERTS, Edgars 1.164 1.173 1.199 3.536 18 196,44
43. NETHERLANDS 173 HILFERINK, Ramon 1.023 1.321 1.190 3.534 18 196,33
44. RUSSIA 187 OKOROKOV, Maxim 1.158 1.172 1.192 3.522 18 195,67
45. GREECE 146 XAGORARIS, Konstantinos 1.159 1.109 1.251 3.519 18 195,50
46. ISRAEL 159 SHECHTER, Tair 1.154 1.106 1.257 3.517 18 195,39
47. DENMARK 124 HANSEN, Carsten 1.205 1.154 1.157 3.516 18 195,33
48. IRELAND 156 NALLY, Taylor 1.216 1.198 1.085 3.499 18 194,39
49. DENMARK 125 HENRIKSEN, Casper 1.214 1.141 1.141 3.496 18 194,22
50. NORWAY 176 WALSTAD, Patrik Angen 1.055 1.203 1.214 3.472 18 192,89
51. CYPRUS 117 ERODOTOU, Neoklis 1.098 1.173 1.197 3.468 18 192,67
52. HUNGARY 148 PISARSKY, Erich 1.162 1.072 1.229 3.463 18 192,39
53. ENGLAND 126 FIDGETT, Matthew 1.166 1.144 1.150 3.460 18 192,22
54. UKRAINE 210 STEPANENKO, Viktor 1.151 1.170 1.137 3.458 18 192,11
55. SWITZERLAND 202 CARE, Michel 1.117 1.175 1.161 3.453 18 191,83
56. SLOVAKIA 194 JURINYI, Luboslav 1.096 1.187 1.163 3.446 18 191,44



Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.

57. IRELAND 155 KESTELL, Matthew 1.161 1.130 1.153 3.444 18 191,33
58. FRANCE 137 ORTEGA, Flavien 1.156 1.174 1.107 3.437 18 190,94
59. NETHERLANDS 171 DE HAAN, Kevin 1.176 1.102 1.153 3.431 18 190,61
60. FRANCE 136 TRUCHOT, Aurelien 1145 1185 1079 3409 18 189,39
61. POLAND 182 PAWLUSZAK, Szymon 1189 1111 1103 3403 18 189,06
62. CZECHREPUBLIC 121 SIROKY, Martin 1125 1084 1188 3397 18 188,72
63. FINLAND 133 VALTONEN, Anssi 1147 1110 1138 3395 18 188,61
64. WALES 215 CUNNINGHAM, Jamie 1234 1138 1022 3394 18 188,56
65. SLOVAKIA 195 KECKES, Marek 1089 1132 1173 3394 18 188,56
66. POLAND 179 PREUS, Patryk 1071 1186 1121 3378 18 187,67
67. ICELAND 152 SIGURDSSON, Einar Sigurdur 1199 1069 1101 3369 18 187,17
68. ROMANIA 183 MIHAI, Robert Pavel 1080 1170 1114 3364 18 186,89
69. ESTONIA 130 NEBOKAT, Olari 1058 1165 1134 3357 18 186,50
70. BULGARIA 109 MATEEV, Dimitar 1169 1108 1068 3345 18 185,83
71. GREECE 144 SELLAS, Thomas 1072 1141 1119 3332 18 185,11
72. SLOVAKIA 196 VOSKAR, Jurgj 1236 1035 1053 3324 18 184,67
73. ISRAEL 160 SPEIZMAN, Or 1117 1177 1029 3323 18 184,61
74. LITHUANIA 167 PERECKAS, Lukas 1113 1040 1165 3318 18 184,33
75. BULGARIA 111 PETROV, Veselin 1198 1008 1106 3312 18 184,00
76. HUNGARY 147 NAGY, Norbert 1123 1073 1116 3312 18 184,00
77. HUNGARY 150 OBHOLCZER, Florian 1031 1095 1180 3306 18 183,67
78. SLOVENIA 197 STENKO, Nino 1031 1159 1113 3303 18 183,50
79. POLAND 180 KASTNER, Brajan 1029 1076 1195 3300 18 183,33
80. POLAND 181 MARKUSZEWSKI, Maksymilian 1160 1101 1038 3299 18 183,28
81. LITHUANIA 168 VILDZIUNAS, Ignas 1062 1153 1064 3279 18 182,17
82. SLOVAKIA 193 ANDRASSY, Lukas 1071 1125 1080 3276 18 182,00
83. IRELAND 158 GRICE, Kieran 1110 1094 1071 3275 18 181,94
84. BELGIUM 108 MEYLEMANS, Ziggy 1168 1139 968 3275 18 181,94
85. CYPRUS 116 PERIKLEOUS, Nakis 1121 1133 1020 3274 18 181,89
86. IRELAND 157 BYRNE, Aidan 1039 1233 999 3271 18 181,72
87. ICELAND 154 REYNISSON, Thordur Om 1108 1043 1114 3265 18 181,39
88. CATALONIA 113 SUAREZ, Francisco 1146 955 1150 3251 18 180,61



Pos. Federation Code Name Double Team Single Total Games Ave.

89. CYPRUS 115 KANIS, Vangelis 987 1087 1158 3232 18 179,56
90. WALES 214 FARNHAM, Thomas 1056 1110 1065 3231 18 179,50
91. TURKEY 209 AYDIN, Mert 1003 1130 1086 3219 18 178,83
92. SCOTLAND 191 SNEDDEN, Stuart 1024 1065 1111 3200 18 177,78
93. AUSTRIA 101 PILECKY, Marco 983 1089 1120 3192 18 177,33
94. FRANCE 135 BIHANNIC, Rodolphe 1084 1004 1099 3187 18 177,06
95. AUSTRIA 104 VALLA, JUN., Paul 1006 1102 1079 3187 18 177,06
96. BELGIUM 106 VAN OLMEN, Zeb 1199 1009 964 3172 18 176,22
97. CATALONIA 112 MONTANA, Sergi 1098 1044 1014 3156 18 175,33
98. BULGARIA 110 BOGDANOV, Georgi 1053 1073 1026 3152 18 175,11
99. LITHUANIA 170 GINETAS, Manfredas 1062 1051 1032 3145 18 174,72
100. BELGIUM 105 VAN BOXEL, Wesley 991 1083 1069 3143 18 174,61
101. ICELAND 153 VALGEIRSSON, Gudlaugur 986 1088 1065 3139 18 174,39
102. AUSTRIA 102 REPOLLES, Daniel 1058 1075 994 3127 18 173,72
103. SWITZERLAND 203 MOCKLI, Levin 1064 1118 940 3122 18 173,44
104. TURKEY 206 YAMAN, Ali Burak 994 927 1192 3113 18 172,94
105. WALES 213 POWER, Kyle 1042 1029 1028 3099 18 172,17
106. CYPRUS 114 ECONOMIDES, Andreas 1045 967 1038 3050 18 169,44
107. TURKEY 208 ERDIS, Berkay 1009 1015 1014 3038 18 168,78
108. SWITZERLAND 205 JORG, Marc 1013 1034 974 3021 18 167,83
109. HUNGARY 149 RUSZNYAK, Robert 1040 1020 951 3011 18 167,28
110. ROMANIA 184 RAZVAN, Christian Nitu 967 1045 989 3001 18 166,72
111. SCOTLAND 192 PATERSON, Conor 1070 939 937 2946 18 163,67
112. SWITZERLAND 204 STURZENEGGER, Phillip 929 984 1033 2946 18 163,67
113. AUSTRIA 103 REPOLLES, Rafael 1035 961 903 2899 18 161,06
114. TURKEY 207 BULCA, Berk 940 909 1017 2866 18 159,22
115. WALES 212 HALL, Dominic 948 992 883 2823 18 156,83



European Youth Championships

7~

MASTERS GIRLS STEP 1 EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.24 10:14 AM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
43 9 JOKINEN, Jonna FINLAND 215 188 0
44 24 LARKIN, Amanda IRELAND 237 198 2
33 10 ALMESTRAND, Line Berg NORWAY 215 198 2
34 23 MATZ, Sandra GERMANY 190 180 0
41 11 PASANEN, Sanna FINLAND 212 184 217 2
42 22 VERKHOVA, Margarita RUSSIA 191 213 201 1
45 12 KOROBKOVA, Alena RUSSIA 204 183 220 1
46 21 JOHANSEN, Stine DENMARK 235 178 244 2
39 13 FORSLUND, Sonja FINLAND 193 192 2
40 20 DEGENHARDT, Lea GERMANY 178 190 0
35 14 WEGNER, Jenny SWEDEN 179 174 2
36 19 KIISKINEN, Susanna SWEDEN 167 169 0
37 15 FINLAY, Sarah IRELAND 214 167 217 2
38 18 KRYL, Kristina RUSSIA 202 199 193 1
47 16 ANDERSSON, Ida SWEDEN 216 225 223 1
48 17 LINDBERG, Janina SWEDEN 190 246 259 2




European Youth Championships

MASTERS GIRLS STEP 2

-

EUROPEAN

TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official 2011.04.24 11:33 AM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
47 1 KOVALOVA, Daria UKRAINE 208 265 179 1
48 24 LARKIN, Amanda IRELAND 235 194 207 2
33 2 KINDZULE, Adina LATVIA 190 190 192 2
34 21 JOHANSEN, Stine DENMARK 192 178 178 1
35 3 HEDLEY, Bethany ENGLAND 170 200 215 2
36 17 LINDBERG, Janina SWEDEN 195 161 200 1
41 4 LUNDEN, Roosa FINLAND 217 230 2
42 15 FINLAY, Sarah IRELAND 173 223 0
39 5 KOSIAKOVA, Polina RUSSIA 239 216 2
40 14 WEGNER, Jenny SWEDEN 212 194 0
43 6 HANSEN, Andrea NORWAY 179 215 2
44 13 FORSLUND, Sonja FINLAND 150 213 0
45 7 PAJAK, Daria POLAND 182 205 191 2
46 11 PASANEN, Sanna FINLAND 214 194 180 1
37 8 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum ENGLAND 258 181 191 2
38 10 ALMESTRAND, Line Berg NORWAY 223 204 170 1




European Youth Championships

>
MASTERS GIRLS  STEP 3 SURDPEAN | e ERATION
Official 2011.04.24 1:20 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
39 2 KINDZULE, Adina LATVIA 203 166 0
40 24 LARKIN, Amanda IRELAND 203 178 2
41 3 HEDLEY, Bethany ENGLAND 211 182 0
42 8 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum ENGLAND 216 214 2
43 4 LUNDEN, Roosa FINLAND 166 197 182 1
44 7 PAJAK, Daria POLAND 186 181 197 2
45 5 KOSIAKOVA, Polina RUSSIA 226 227 197 1
46 6 HANSEN, Andrea NORWAY 184 242 227 2




European Youth Championships

-
MASTERS GIRLS STEP 4 EUROPEAN

TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official 2011.04.24 2:25 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score

Ranking

37 6 HANSEN, Andrea NORWAY 208 200 2

38 24 LARKIN, Amanda IRELAND 173 185 0

33 7 PAJAK, Daria POLAND 162 174 0

34 8 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum ENGLAND 173 205 2




European Youth Championships

MASTERS GIRLS STEP 5

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official 2011.04.24 3:11 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
35 6 HANSEN, Andrea NORWAY 202 181 0
36 8 CHAMBERLAIN, Autum ENGLAND 230 211 2

CHAMBERLAIN, Autum 1
ENGLAND

2
HANSEN, Andrea
NORWAY
LARKIN, Amanda 3
IRELAND "
PAJAK, Daria 3

POLAND




European Youth Championships

7

MASTERS BOYS STEP 1

EUROPEAN
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official 2011.04.24 10:14 AM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
25 9 KALLIO, Jesse FINLAND 162 212 246 2
26 24 SELVNES, Pal NORWAY 213 205 224 1
23 10 VAN WEEREN, Jord NETHERLANDS 192 193 0
24 23 WILHELMSSON, Filip SWEDEN 202 205 2
15 11 VEIDULIS, Verners LATVIA 211 171 184 1
16 22 NOCK, Michael ENGLAND 209 224 245 2
13 12 MINENKO, Alexander RUSSIA 238 244 2
14 21 NECHUSHTAN, Omer ISRAEL 198 243 0
27 13 JOHNSON, Magnus SWEDEN 258 182 201 1
28 20 LAM, Christopher ENGLAND 258 187 202 2
19 14 BAGDONAS, Paulius LITHUANIA 168 201 157 1
20 19 TALPA, Marek CZECH REPUBLIC 269 201 225 2
21 15 LIUKKONEN, Niko FINLAND 165 185 179 1
22 18 JONSSON, Arnar David ICELAND 160 192 203 2
17 16 EFRATY, Shahar ISRAEL 138 188 0
18 17 WIERSEMA, Steven GERMANY 222 210 2




European Youth Championships

MASTERS BOYS STEP 2

7

EUROPEAN

TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION

Official 2011.04.24 11:33 AM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
27 1 SCHUURMAN, Joshua NETHERLANDS 204 212 258 2
28 23 WILHELMSSON, Filip SWEDEN 214 163 171 1
19 2 SVENSSON, Jesper SWEDEN 171 219 204 1
20 22 NOCK, Michael ENGLAND 222 182 232 2
15 3 VEZIS, Daniels LATVIA 223 212 0
16 20 LAM, Christopher ENGLAND 246 224 2
23 4 CROSBY, Elliot ENGLAND 185 226 233 2
24 19 TALPA, Marek CZECH REPUBLIC 205 223 166 1
25 5 JANSSON, Markus SWEDEN 234 202 0
26 18 JONSSON, Arnar David ICELAND 237 255 2
21 6 LEVIKINS, Arturs LATVIA 246 248 2
22 17 WIERSEMA, Steven GERMANY 191 182 0
17 7 MENACHER, Robin GERMANY 225 246 2
18 12 MINENKO, Alexander RUSSIA 194 204 0
13 8 BIRLINGER, Christian GERMANY 228 258 247 2
14 9 KALLIO, Jesse FINLAND 197 278 225 1




European Youth Championships

7
MASTERS BOYS STEP 3 M
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.24 1:12 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
17 1 SCHUURMAN, Joshua NETHERLANDS 237 179 0
18 22 NOCK, Michael ENGLAND 247 192 2
19 4 CROSBY, Elliot ENGLAND 174 289 185 1
20 20 LAM, Christopher ENGLAND 179 220 231 2
15 6 LEVIKINS, Arturs LATVIA 203 194 200 1
16 18 JONSSON, Arnar David ICELAND 201 214 235 2
21 7 MENACHER, Robin GERMANY 245 235 205 2
22 8 BIRLINGER, Christian GERMANY 138 265 184 1




European Youth Championships

D * A MASTERS BOYS STEP 4 e —
TENPIN BOWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.24 2:20 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
Lane A/E_ Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
23 7 MENACHER, Robin GERMANY 237 224 2
24 22 NOCK, Michael ENGLAND 200 177 0
27 18 JONSSON, Arnar David ICELAND 226 168 227 2

28 20 LAM, Christopher ENGLAND 206 205 158 1




European Youth Championships

MASTERS BOYS STEP 5 $g:g:|E:gWLING FEDERATION
Official 2011.04.24 3:50 PM Munich/Unterféhring, Germany
A/E .
Lane ) Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Score
Ranking
25 7 MENACHER, Robin GERMANY 209 175 0
26 18 JONSSON, Arnar David ICELAND 225 224 2

JONSSON, Arnar David 1
ICELAND

MENACHER, Robin 2
GERMANY

NOCK, Michael 3
ENGLAND

LAM, Christopher 3

ENGLAND






